Directors of the Company does not 
receive commission from its subsidiary 
company. However, w.e.f. August  
25, 2015 Mr. Shobhan Mittal, Joint 
Managing Director & CEO of the Company 
is drawing remuneration from Greenply 
Trading Pte. Ltd., WOS of the Company, 
of SGD 15000 (Singapore Dollar Fifteen 
Thousand only) per month.  

(m)	� Variations in the market capitalisation of 
the Company, price earnings ratio as at the 
closing date of the current financial year 
and previous financial year and percentage 
increase over decrease in the market 
quotations of the shares of the Company

[...]

the meaning of 
Section 188(1)(f) 
of the Companies 
Act, 2013 read 
with Rule 15(3) of 
the Companies 
(Meetings of 
Board and its 
Powers) Rules, 
2014.

Not 
Applicable

Salient terms of the 
contracts or arrangements 
or transactions: Drawing 
of SGD 15000 (Singapore 
Dollar Fifteen Thousand 
only) per month or such 
remuneration as may be 
decided by the Board of 
Directors of Greenply 
Industries Limited from 
time to time, which shall 
not in any case exceed SGD 
20000 (Singapore Dollar 
Twenty Thousand Only) per 
month. 

Value of transactions: